ORDINANCE NO. 2010-25 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF PUBLIC SAFETY TAX 
ANTICIPATION REFUNDING BONDS OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN 
THE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($490,000) TO REFUND AND RETIRE, TOGETHER WITH FUNDS ON HAND, $480,000 
PUBLIC SAFETY TAX ANTICIPATION REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2005, DATED 
MAY 15, 2005; PRESCRIBING THE FORM OF SAID BONDS; PROVIDING FOR THE 
LEVY AND COLLECTION OF TAXES TO PAY THE SAME; PROVIDING FOR THE

[...]

exist and have been done as required by law and in order to provide for the refunding of the 

outstanding Series 2005 Bonds as set out in sections 1 and 2 hereof, there are hereby ordered issued 

Public Safety Tax Anticipation Refunding Bonds of the City of Wayne, Nebraska in the principal 

amount of Four Hundred Ninety Thousand Dollars ($490,000) (the "Bonds") with said Bonds 

bearing interest at the rates per annum and to become due on May 1 of the year as indicated below: 

Principal Amount Maturing May 1 Interest Rate Price 

$ 75,000 2012 1.00% 100 

80,000 2014 1.40 100